Coles Supermarkets—Kool Kidz Magnetic Numbers and Kool Kidz Magnetic Letters

Identifying features

N/A

What are the defects?

The low strength magnets affixed to the back of the numbers and letters may detach and pose a potential ingestion hazard.

What are the hazards?

Ingestion

What should consumers do?

Customers should return the products to any Coles, BI-LO and Pick'n'Pay stores for a full refund. Further information is available from telephone number 1800 061 562.

Supplier
Coles Supermarkets Australia Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category